Participation Agreement

As a condition of participation in the Lethbridge Football Club, it is required that each player or their guardian, be responsible for their uniform, for their fundraising commitment and for their adherence to our Code of Conduct. As such:

1.	The undersigned	does!	hereby	acknow	ledge	receipt of:

One (1) Lethbridge Football Club Home Jersey;

One (1) Lethbridge Football Club Away Jersey;

- 2. The undersigned does further acknowledge that pursuant to the Rules and Regulations of the Lethbridge Football Club, the player (where over 18) or the guardian (where the player is under 18) must comply with assigned fundraising obligations.
- 3. The undersigned does acknowledge and agree that in the event that they do not return the uniform within 30 days of the completion of the applicable soccer season in a reasonable state of repair (normal wear and tear excepted), they shall be obligated to pay to the Lethbridge Football Club the sum of \$200.00, plus interest at a rate of 18 % per annum on the said amount, until the said sum has been paid in full.
- 4. The undersigned does further acknowledge and agree that in the event that they should fail to attend to any assigned fundraising obligation, or fail to secure the attendance of an adult to attend to that obligation in their stead, after having been notified at least seven days in advance of such obligation, they shall be obligated to pay the Lethbridge Football Club the sum of \$250.00 for the failed obligation, plus the interest at a rate of 18% per annum on said amount, until the said sum has been paid in full. For the failed obligation the player will be immediately suspended from further participation until the fine is paid in full and the player/family, and the coach for that team has been notified that the suspension has been lifted.
- 5. The undersigned does further acknowledge and agree that they will review and abide by the terms in the attached Lethbridge Football Club Code of Conduct, which is also available for review on our website at www.lethbridgefc.com.

Dated at the City of Lethbridge, in the Province	of Alberta, this, day of, 20
Parent/Guardian Signature (required if player is under 18 years of age)	Please Print Name
Player Signature (all players must sign)	Please Print Name
Credit card information Name on card:	Credit card number: